
PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q Bar
.

1 USPV PONT DE ROIDE FRANCHE-COMTÉ 571,4
2 AVENIR SURVILLIERS ILE-DE-FRANCE 543,4
3 CIBLE VALOGNAISE NORMANDIE 551,3
4 CAR. MAUBEUGE NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 546,6
5 S.T. CIBOURE AQUITAINE 553
6 CIBLE DE L'ADOUR MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 547
7 S.T. NITTING LORRAINE 546,2
8 S.T. TOULON CÔTE-D'AZUR 542,1
9 TIR SPORTIF CHABRIS CENTRE 541,4

10 C.T.S. PARTHENAY POITOU-CHARENTES 541,2
11 LA BARISIENNE LORRAINE 540,9
12 S.T. NEUFCHATEAU LORRAINE 537,6
13 STS GUÉRET LIMOUSIN 536,1
14 T.S. DU HAUT JURA FRANCHE-COMTÉ 535,4
15 T.O. ISSOLDUNOIS CENTRE 534,9
16 CARCASSONNAISE TIR LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 534,3
17 T.S. LA FOUGERAISE BRETAGNE 533,8
18 S.T. FECAMPOISE NORMANDIE 533,6
19 AL LONGUENESSE TIR NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 532,4
20 S.T. VINCEY LORRAINE 530,5
21 C.T. SUCY ILE-DE-FRANCE 529,2
22 A.T.P.N. THIONVILLE LORRAINE 528,7
23 C.T. MONTGERON ILE-DE-FRANCE 525,1
24 U.S. ORLÉANS TIR CENTRE 524
25 T.S.B. EMBLAVEZ AUVERGNE 523,4
26 T.S. BRIVADOIS AUVERGNE 521,5
27 T.S.A. PONOTE AUVERGNE 520,1
28 S.T. REMIREMONT LORRAINE 518,2
29 LA PATRIOTE POITOU-CHARENTES 518,2
30 JSVPO TIR CHAMPAGNE 517,4
31 E.S. THAONNAISE LORRAINE 516,5
32 S.T. CREUSOT BOURGOGNE 516,3
33 S.T. LONS AQUITAINE 511
34 ALERTE TIR DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 510,1
35 S.T. L'UNION NORMANDIE 504,3
36 EAC THIN-LE-MOUTIER CHAMPAGNE 492,4
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Nom Nom Nom
BENJAMINS 1 2 POUSSINS 1 2 MINIMES 1 2

1 USPV PONT DE ROIDE 23.25.145 RATINAUD Maëva 92,5 95,1 187,6 CORNEILLE Lauricia 99,2 88,0 187,2 CARREY Coralie 97,1 99,5 196,6 571,4 282,6
2 S.T. CIBOURE 2.64.120 HARAN-LARRAIN Joana 89,8 78,5 168,3 DEVALM-MEZA Camille 100,1 96,6 196,7 SIERRA Mathilde 93,9 94,1 188,0 553,0 269,2
3 CIBLE VALOGNAISE 14.50.023 CARDOT Sarah 89,5 95,0 184,5 LE FLOC'H Nathan 82,2 83,9 166,1 CARDOT Léane 103,6 97,1 200,7 551,3 276,0
4 CIBLE DE L'ADOUR 19.65.027 ALBAC Rafhael 82,3 88,4 170,7 POMES Yolann 89,0 94,9 183,9 VINUALES Théo 95,9 96,5 192,4 547,0 279,8
5 CAR. MAUBEUGE 15.59.166 MORSA Quentin 90,5 83,9 174,4 DOULALI Shayma 94,7 90,6 185,3 HARBONNIER Léa 93,2 93,7 186,9 546,6 268,2
6 S.T. NITTING 12.57.100 CHARPENTIER Thibaut 91,1 90,6 181,7 HENCHES Léo 83,6 88,7 172,3 CHARPENTIER Tristan 93,9 98,3 192,2 546,2 277,6
7 AVENIR SURVILLIERS 10.95.259 TANNION Nathan 81,6 85,8 167,4 ANDOUARD Constan 95,3 94,2 189,5 DEPREZ Soleen 93,6 92,9 186,5 543,4 272,9
8 S.T. TOULON 9.83.164 WACHOWICZ Julien 78,0 85,7 163,7 PRIMOT Anais 89,3 93,5 182,8 CANESTRELLI Julia 98,0 97,6 195,6 542,1 276,8
9 TIR SPORTIF CHABRIS 7.36.272 MAGDELAINE Emma 80,7 83,1 163,8 MOUIS-GIRAUDON Noa 93,8 91,0 184,8 LEROY Charlotte 96,0 96,8 192,8 541,4 270,9

10 C.T.S. PARTHENAY 17.79.001 CHEVOLLEAU  Evan 90,5 89,8 180,3 SUIRE Tom 82,8 84,0 166,8 JOZWIAK  Sarah 100,1 94,0 194,1 541,2 267,8
11 LA BARISIENNE 12.55.279 CHEVAL Emma 89,0 92,8 181,8 VIEILLARD Axel 86,9 88,0 174,9 SFERLAZZA Tom 95,1 89,1 184,2 540,9 269,9
12 S.T. NEUFCHATEAU 12.88.139 BALERET Claudie 89,5 91,0 180,5 WILLEMIN Soléne 85,5 86,0 171,5 CLEROT Jade 89,0 96,6 185,6 537,6 273,6
13 STS GUÉRET 27.23.188 BARTHELEMY Victor 91,3 93,4 184,7 BARBE Léandre 83,2 82,6 165,8 BICHAUD Ewan 91,8 93,8 185,6 536,1 269,8
14 T.S. DU HAUT JURA 23.39.278 JUAN Aude 90,4 85,7 176,1 JACKIW Margot 84,6 93,1 177,7 JUAN Aurore 90,7 90,9 181,6 535,4 269,7
15 T.O. ISSOLDUNOIS 7.36.075 CELESTE Nathan 87,5 78,2 165,7 JOULIN Gwendolyne 96,3 93,1 189,4 DUFRENE Gaspard 87,6 92,2 179,8 534,9 263,5
16 CARCASSONNAISE TIR 11.11.088 TIRAMANI Baptiste 88,9 89,1 178,0 ANENTO Mathis 86,0 88,7 174,7 CAKMAK-SIRE Téoman 89,1 92,5 181,6 534,3 270,3
17 T.S. LA FOUGERAISE 6.35.054 KELLER  Nawel 89,8 88,6 178,4 MASSON Morgane 75,2 90,3 165,5 MARTIN Nolan 94,2 95,7 189,9 533,8 274,6
18 S.T. FECAMPOISE 14.76.113 CREVEL Elouan 85,9 81,9 167,8 CREVEL Morane 90,0 90,6 180,6 LEMESLE Chloé 94,2 91,0 185,2 533,6 263,5
19 AL LONGUENESSE TIR 15.62.309 LUCAS Léonard 83,9 90,5 174,4 LUCAS Robinson 82,1 82,6 164,7 LOGEZ Enzo 96,6 96,7 193,3 532,4 269,8
20 S.T. VINCEY 12.88.380 OUGER Quentin 89,1 91,7 180,8 OUGER Manon 82,6 78,8 161,4 BERBAGUI Charlotte 94,9 93,4 188,3 530,5 263,9
21 C.T. SUCY 10.94.370 GUIONNET-BOULANGER Lydie 83,3 82,4 165,7 GUIONNET-BOULANGER Lancelot 87,3 81,7 169,0 GUIONNET-BOULANGER Lilou 98,7 95,8 194,5 529,2 259,9
22 A.T.P.N. THIONVILLE 12.57.016 MAROT Stéphane 84,8 80,9 165,7 KOCH Arthur 92,2 89,9 182,1 GREGOIRE Justine 91,4 89,5 180,9 528,7 260,3
23 C.T. MONTGERON 10.91.009 WILLIOT Elouan 84,8 83,2 168,0 MULLER Océanne 85,4 85,8 171,2 WILLIOT Elise 91,5 94,4 185,9 525,1 263,4
24 U.S. ORLÉANS TIR 7.45.276 VANNIER Côme 86,6 91,0 177,6 GBEASSOR Ethel 75,6 86,6 162,2 LEVEL Eloïse 89,2 95,0 184,2 524,0 272,6
25 T.S.B. EMBLAVEZ 3.43.005 BOYER Nathan 76,1 80,8 156,9 ANDRE-DUFEU Lucye 86,0 87,7 173,7 BLANC Amandine 96,5 96,3 192,8 523,4 264,8
26 T.S. BRIVADOIS 3.43.002 BARRIERE Marie 86,5 82,9 169,4 BAUDRY Ethan 81,9 85,0 166,9 SAITRE Yanis 91,0 94,2 185,2 521,5 262,1
27 T.S.A. PONOTE 3.43.075 RAMINEZ Manuel 81,3 82,4 163,7 BASTET Mae 92,1 90,0 182,1 MARTEL Jeremiah 89,1 85,2 174,3 520,1 257,6
28 S.T. REMIREMONT 12.88.404 VALENTIN Clément 82,5 89,4 171,9 LEITE PIERREL Maxime 73,9 82,5 156,4 GIRETTI Lou 95,3 94,6 189,9 518,2 266,5
29 LA PATRIOTE 17.86.079 MARTIN Ilan 84,0 82,0 166,0 MANTONNIER Enzo 85,1 83,3 168,4 MARTIN Ines 92,5 91,3 183,8 518,2 256,6
30 JSVPO TIR 8.10.242 RABASTE-BICHOTTE Zacharie 77,2 80,3 157,5 CHANDIOUX Tibo 88,2 90,0 178,2 EPIRETTI Orazio 92,7 89,0 181,7 517,4 259,3
31 E.S. THAONNAISE 12.88.426 REMY Thomas 68,0 71,1 139,1 NUDRIN Kriss 90,2 96,8 187,0 NURDIN Mathéo 93,5 96,9 190,4 516,5 264,8
32 S.T. CREUSOT 4.71.128 NECTOUX Lolita 92,9 90,1 183,0 STOJOWKI Andrew 86,3 80,9 167,2 AUBAGNE Antoine 83,5 82,6 166,1 516,3 253,6
33 S.T. LONS 2.64.059 DAILLOUX Clément 75,0 82,2 157,2 CAZABAN Noah 81,9 90,0 171,9 BASUYAUX Bélinda 92,7 89,2 181,9 511,0 261,4
34 ALERTE TIR 20.38.110 BROCHIER Benjamin 89,3 70,3 159,6 GABILLON Dorian 81,3 83,1 164,4 COULANGES Laurianne 87,5 98,6 186,1 510,1 252,0
35 S.T. L'UNION 14.76.009 DUVAL Ambre 79,2 82,6 161,8 LEMELLE Ethann 80,4 75,3 155,7 AVISSE Alienor 90,1 96,7 186,8 504,3 254,6
36 EAC THIN-LE-MOUTIER 8.08.312 DACQUIN Léo 78,6 72,2 150,8 HAK Corentin 81,9 77,8 159,7 LESIEUR Gaspard 88,5 93,4 181,9 492,4 243,4
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37 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU ALSACE 528,0 80 S.T. CASTELNAUDARY LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 472,1
38 S.T. UHLWILLER ALSACE 519,5 81 T.S.MALOUIN BRETAGNE 471,2
39 C.T. NIEPPOIS NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 518,6 82 S.T. HERBRETAISE PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 470,7
40 A.C.S. BUZANCAIS CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 517,5 - S.T. VERDUNOIS LORRAINE 470,7
41 U.S.S.T. CHARLEVILLE CHAMPAGNE 517,1 84 Ass. TIR AGATHOISE LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 470,4
42 ESCOPETTE PICARDE PICARDIE 516,7 85 A.S.C. ESCOUBLACAISE PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 469,6
43 N.S.T. VIRE NORMANDIE 516,5 86 A.L. SAINT-FLOUR AUVERGNE 465,1
44 ST-ETIENNE SOLAURE LYONNAIS 508,2 87 FRATERNELLE DE TIGY CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 464,5
45 AT HOHENFELS DAMBACH ALSACE 505,9 88 TIR SPORTIF DU PERREUX ILE-DE-FRANCE 464,1
46 FTA BULLY LES MINES NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 504,9 89 L.S. ROSSELANGE LORRAINE 461,6
47 C.T. BLAGNAC MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 503,9 90 T.S. RIOM AUVERGNE 460,1
48 ASMB TIR FRANCHE-COMTÉ 503,8 91 CHÂTEAU-GONTIER T.S. PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 459,5
49 ESPE CHALONS CHAMPAGNE 503,6 92 PERIGUEUX AQUITAINE 459,3
50 E.T.GUICHEN P.R. BRETAGNE 503,5 93 Ste CATALANE de TIR LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 457,1
51 STEP CHALON/SAONE BOURGOGNE 500,0 94 TS DU PAYS DOLOIS FRANCHE-COMTÉ 455,1
52 CTSBLV DAUPHINÉ SAVOIE 497,5 95 A.E.E.T.C. ILE-DE-FRANCE 452,9
53 A. S. T. ROISSY ILE-DE-FRANCE 495,1 96 CASTELRENAUDINE TIR CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 452,0
54 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON ILE-DE-FRANCE 494,4 97 SMARVES POITOU-CHARENTES 451,8
55 C.O. TRITHOISE NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 494,1 - A.S.T. CHATEAUNEUF CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 451,8
56 U.S. BRION CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 493,4 99 LA CIBLE DE VILLEMOISSON ILE-DE-FRANCE 451,5
57 C.T.S. CRETEIL ILE-DE-FRANCE 492,9 100 USMTIR ST-DENIS-VAL CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 451,3
58 S.T. BEZIERS LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 492,8 - SMOC ST-JEAN BRAYE CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 451,3
59 CHERBOURG NORMANDIE 492,1 102 CT CHAMBERY DAUPHINÉ SAVOIE 450,8
60 GIRONDINS AQUITAINE 490,4 103 S.T. NANCY LORRAINE 445,4
61 ST AFFRIQUE MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 490,2 104 CONDE S/VIRE NORMANDIE 442,4
62 A.L. NEUVES-MAISONS LORRAINE 490,1 105 A. T. BUC ILE-DE-FRANCE 441,3
63 LIBOURNE AQUITAINE 489,5 106 MAROMME NORMANDIE 441,1
64 ST AUDINCOURT FRANCHE-COMTÉ 489,1 107 COGNAC POITOU-CHARENTES 435,3
65 ASS. VICINOISE DE TIR ILE-DE-FRANCE 488,9 108 S. T. PONTOISE ILE-DE-FRANCE 434,4
66 LES ANDELYS NORMANDIE 488,5 109 THORIGNE POITOU-CHARENTES 434,2
67 LA FRATERNELLE CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 488,2 110 CEAUX-EN-LOUDUN POITOU-CHARENTES 429,4
68 T.M.N. HAUBOURDIN NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 484,5 111 TO SAVOISIEN DAUPHINÉ SAVOIE 428,5
69 S.T. EPINAL LORRAINE 484,2 112 S.T. PAYS RIEZ & VIE PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 425,9
70 C.T. ROYEN PICARDIE 483,9 113 CTS MONTELIMAR DAUPHINÉ SAVOIE 423,9
71 S.T.S.M. LYONNAIS 483,5 114 MAIZIERES FRANCHE-COMTÉ 421,9
72 VOLONTAIRES JANZEENS BRETAGNE 481,9 115 TS ROCHEFORTAIS POITOU-CHARENTES 421,0
73 S. COURBEVOISIENNE DE TIR ILE-DE-FRANCE 480,9 116 ST AUBIN S/MER NORMANDIE 420,5
74 A.L. ARSENAL LYONNAIS 479,7 117 S.T. PLOMBIERES LORRAINE 412,1
75 C.S.GARNISON RENNES BRETAGNE 479,5 118 STADE MONTOIS AQUITAINE 409,4
76 SPORTING CLUB BRIARD ILE-DE-FRANCE 477,6 119 T.C.S. LAURENTIN CÔTE D'AZUR 409,1
77 S.T.A. CUSSET AUVERGNE 476,3 120 A.S. MONTS TIR CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 406,8
78 CHAURAY POITOU-CHARENTES 474,5 121 STM Le Mans PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 380,6
79 SET. BITCHE LORRAINE 473,4
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